

PROPOSAL #8

CONSTITUTION- ARTICLE IV- OFFICERS		
Current Wording	Proposed Amendments	If Adopted, Will Read
	<u>Section 5. Mental Health Evaluation If a worksite issue warrants it, elected Executive Board and Judicial Review Panel members may be required to obtain a mental health evaluation. This process would entail majority vote of the Executive Board and the Board of Directors.</u>	Section 5. Mental Health Evaluation If a worksite issue warrants it, elected Executive Board and Judicial Review Panel members may be required to obtain a mental health evaluation. This process would entail majority vote of the Executive Board and the Board of Directors.

Proposed By: Michael J. Finland, Police Civilian

Rationale: We encountered a unique situation during the past year and this impeded union operations. We need to put forth mechanisms which will safeguard the integrity of AME and maintain its functionality if an elected representative is experiencing mental health problems.

Constitution and Bylaws Committee Comments:

DISPOSITION:

Adopted:
 Rejected:

Amended: _____

Referred: _____

Other: _____



15 SEP- 3 5:51PM '06

PROPOSAL FOR AMENDMENT TO CONSTITUTION AND BY-LAWS:

To: The Constitution and By-Laws Committee:

Date: 09-03-15

The undersigned member submits for your consideration, the following proposal to amend the AME Constitution and By-Laws:

Proposer: Michael J. Finland Please Check One:
 Constitution By-Law

Unit of Proposer (if applicable): Police Civilian

TITLE OF ARTICLE AND/OR SECTION TO BE AMENDED: Article IV (to add a "section 5"). This new section would be called mental Health Evaluation.

State the exact **present** language which you are seeking to change: (Attach additional sheets if necessary).
Currently no language exists which addresses this matter.

State the exact **new** language you wish to substitute for the present language: (Attach additional sheets if necessary).

If a worksite issue warrants it, elected Executive Board and Judicial Review Panel members may be required to obtain a mental health evaluation. This process would entail majority vote of the Executive Board and the Board of Directors.

Justification for Proposed Amendment. We encountered a unique situation during the past year and this impeded union operations. We need to put forth mechanisms which will safeguard the integrity of AME and maintain its functionality if an elected representative is experiencing mental health problems

Signature of Member Michael J. Finland